						Observer Newspapers					(LP) Page 7H
Wednesdo	y, March 27, 1968	<u> </u>		 ;	section of the West line of	poration	Rents and Leases" as to		3º 30' 50" West 23,21 feet		
	•			5	said Lot 18 with the South-	,	a portion of said describ- ed land		and South 78° 42' 40" East 98.70 feet and South 21°	•	
p -		SCHEDULE "A"	. 1	ì	as shown on the plat, pro- ceeding thence South 10				15' 14" West 179.53 feet and South 120 41' 20" West		
	Petition of Intersets in Land and M	Consumers Power Company inerals in Northville Gas (Y Storage Field		39' 38" East 10,12 feet		Mortgagee as to a portion		83.07 feet and South 79° 54' 30" West 98.75 feet		
	Illialests in calla alta in-				or a point of beginning, running thence along pro-	Company of America, a corporation of the State	of said described land		and South 60 07 50" East 84,60 feet and South 70		
Parcel No.	Description	Names of Persons Interested	Interest of Each	i	posed Southerly line of said Wilcox Road North 79 ⁰ 53 ¹	of New Jersey			06' East 155.48 feet and	•	
		Respondents		1	15" East 252,36 feet to the East line of said Lot 18,				South 70 54' 49" East 59.09 feet to the point of begin-		
1 1		Robert N. Proctor and Dalay A. Proctor	Owners		thence along said East line South 10 23' 57" East				ning.	Data Maked Terrena	Owner, subject to oil and
	11501 S FIJHOUR FACTOR	First Federal Savings &	Mortgagee (as to Lot 114	1	178.15 feet, thence South 88° 50' 22" West 108.77	•		26	That part of Lots 429, 430, 431 and 438 of Assessor's	Company, a Michigan cor-	gas lease held by
		Loan Association of De- troit, a National Associa-	only)		feet, thence South 10 09'				Plymouth Plat No. 15, Sec- tion 25, TIS, R8E, des-	poration	Petitioner
		tion			South 880 50 22" West			ļ	cribed as: Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot		
		Orin S, Ribar and Patricia	Land contract seller	1	141.26 feet to the West line of said Lot 18, thence				431 and proceeding thence along lot boundaries North		
	mouth Plat No. 6, Section	Ribar Joyce A. Walton and Lu-	Land contract purchaser	:	along the said West line North 1 ⁰ 09'38" West 198				86° 44° 26" East 108,52		
	<u> </u>	cille M. Walton			88 feet to the point of begin- ning.	1. 1			feet and North 24° 33' 10" East 186.20 feet and North		•
-	deor's Plymouth Plat No.	First Federal Savings & Loan Association of De-	Owner of mortgagee's in- terest		Part of Lots 20 and 22.	Jack W. Tocco and the	Owners	ł	23 ⁰ 53' East 55,55 feet and North 16 ⁰ 24' 35' East		
	6, Section 22, T15, R8E	troit, a National Associa-			Supervisor's Plymouth Plat No. 2 of part of the	inchoate dower right of Maria Tocco, his wife; An-			37,31 feet and North 17 ⁰ 57' 50" East 50,78 feet and		
4	Lot 150, Supervisor's Ply-	George L. O'Connor and	Owners		E 1/2 of Section 23, TIS, R8E, described 2s: Begin-	thony Tocco and the inchoate dower right of		l • .	North 870 52' 10" East 7.73 feet, thence due East		S
-	mouth Plat No. 6, Section 22, T15, R8E	Mabel O'Connor			ning on the South line of Wilcox Road at the NE	Carmela Tocco, his wife; Carlo B. Licata and the	•		212.26 feet, thence North	U	
5	Lots 42 and 43 of Super-	First Federal Savings &	Owner of mortgagee's		corner of Lot 22 and pro-	inchoate dower right of		1	12° 54' East 28.19 feet, thence due East 108.98 feet,		
	visor's Plymouth Plat No. 3, Section 23, TIS, RSE,	Loan Association of De- troit, a National Associa-	interest		ceeding thence along the East line of Lot 22 South	Josephine Licata, his wife; and Admiral Development			thence South 20 21' 12" West 572.01 feet, thence		
	excepting that portion of Lot 42 described as: Com-	tion	i		150 21' 00" East 380.60 feet, thence along the South	Company, a registered Michigan copartnership		1	along lot boundaries North 80° 16' 05" West 37.26	*	*
	mencing at the SE corner of said Lot 42, running				line of Lot 21 of Super- visor's Plymouth Plat No.	Bank of the Commonwealth,	Mortgagee	-	feet and North 87° 38' 48" West 394.66 feet and North	•	
	thence North 870 44' 50" West along the South line of		,		2 North 76° 35' 10" East 170.45 feet, thence along	a Michigan banking corpo- ration		1.	10 47' 10" West 90,00 feet, thence North 870 40' 54"		
	said lot a distance of 68.43				the West line of Lot 20 North 90 56' 25" West	Crown Carpet Contracting	Pursuant to Certificate of	.	West 107,78 feet, thence North 20 16 West along		
	feet, thence Northeasterly along the arc of a circular			•	4,20 feet, thence North 790	Company, a Michigan cor-	Attachment dated May 29, 1967, recorded May 29,	. 1	the West line of Lots 430 and 431 a distance of 116.63		
•	curve concave to the North whose radius is 220,00 feet	•			53' 15" East 200.00 feet, thence South 85° 20' 36"	poration	1967 in Liber 16307, page		feet to the point of begin-	,	
	through a central angle of				East 118.13 feet to the East line of Lot 20, thence		733	27	ning. Lot 434, Assessor's Ply-	Ora Glass and Altha Glass	Owners, subject to oil and
	line of said lot, thence South 190 59' 20" East		:		along said East line South 10 08' 50" East 624.59		ŧ		mouth Plat No. 15, Section 26, TIS, RSE.		gas lease held by Petitioner
	along the East line of said lot a distance of 22.35 feet				feet, thence South 88° 04' 45" West 339.36 feet to	James Tait	Pursuant to Mechanic's	,'	-v; • -u; non;	National Bank of Detroit,	Mortgagee
	to the point of beginning. Also that part of Lot 39				the West line of Lot 20, thence along said West line		Lien dated December 4 1967, recorded December	1		a national banking asso- ciation	
	of said Supervisor's Ply-				North 150 04' 24" West 499,92 feet, thence along	.•	4, 1967 in Liber 16491 page 713	· [Lot 435, Assessor's Ply-	James Body and Elida Body	Owners, subject to oil and
	mouth Plat No. 3 described as: Commencing at the SW				the South line of Lot 22 South 80° 47' 55" West			28	mouth Plat No. 15, Section 26, TIS, R&E.		gas lease held by Peti- tioner
:	ning thence 870 44' 50"		ļ		250.00 feet, thence along			29	Lot 439 excepting West	Cleo Satterfield and Sylvia	Land contract seller, sub-
	East along the South line of said lot a distance of		. 1		the West line of Lot 22 North 15° 11' 45" West			29	80.00 feet, Assessor's Ply-	Satterfield	ject to oil and gas lease held by Petitioner
	131.44 feet, thence South 810 30' 40" West 124.15				173.69 feet, thence con-		•		mouth Plat No. 15, Sec- tion 26, Tis, R&E.	Faith Tabernacle Pen-	Land contract purchaser,
	feet to the East line of		ļ		North 10 24' 18" West		•			tecostal Church of God	subject to oil and gas lease held by Petitioner
	Northville Road, thence North 19° 59' 20" West	•	į		80° 42' 35" East 138.91 feet, thence North 15° 21'		1 to 1 to 1 to 1	30	Lot 442, Assessor's Ply-	Willard Tatzka and Bertha	Owners, subject to oil and
	along said East line of Northville Road, a distance				00" West 250,00 feet to			"	mouth Plat No. 15, Section 26, T15, R8E.	Tatzka	gas lease held by Peti- tioner
	of 25.00 feet to the point of beginning.				the South line of Wilcox Road, thence along said South line North 80° 42'			31	Lot 475, Assessor's Ply-	inza D. Wicks	Owner, subject to oil and
- 6	Lot 54, Supervisor's Ply-	Donald E. Alsbro and the inchoate dower right of	As their interest may appear, subject to oil and		South line North 80° 42' 35" East 96.74 feet, thence			1	mouth Plat No. 15, Section 26, T1S, R8E.		gas lease held by Peti- tioner
. 4	mouth Plat No. 4, Section 23, T1S, R8E	Sharon Alsbro, his wife	gas lease held by Peti- tioner		continuing along said South line North 790 53' 15"	•	•	1	,,	Everett L. King and the	As their interest may
		Richard E. Alsbro	As his interest may ap-		East 3.26 feet to the point of beginning.			1.		incheate dower right of Theresa King, his wife	appear
			pear, subject to oil and gas lease held by	19	The South 300,00 feet of	Clarence E. Johnson and	Owners	32	Lot 476, Assessor's Ply-	Dott M. Stimpson and	Owners, subject to oil and gas lease held by Peti-
			Petitioner		Lot 20 of Supervisor's Ply- mouth Plat No. 2 of part of	Mary Johnson, John F. Green and Wilma L. Green,			mouth Plat No. 15, Section 26, T1S, RSE.	James G, Stimpson	tioner
7	Lot 58, Supervisor's Ply- mouth Plat No. 4 Section	First Federal Savings & Loan Association of De-	Owner of mortgagee's in- terest		the E 1/2 of Section 23, TIS, R8E.	David E. Powell and Lillian M. Powell, George Zivko-		33	Lot 479, Assessor's Ply-	Everett Brown and Harriet	Owners, subject to oil and gas lease held by Peti-
-	23, TIS, R8E	troit, a National Associa-		i	115, ROL.	vich and Jean E. Zivkovich.			mouth Plat No. 15, Section 26, T1S, R8E.	Brown	tioner
		tion	Original mortgagors	٠.		Donald Louis DeMaestri and Mary Lillian De-		34	Lot 461, Assessor's Ply-	Reinhold Ruehr	Owner, subject to oil and gas lease beld by Peti-
8	Lot 62, Supervisor's Ply- mouth Plat No. 4 and a part	Joseph L. Passanise and Mary M. Passanise	Original mortgagors		-	Maestri, Harold C. Mos- hier and Dorothy Moshier,			mouth Plat No. 15, Section 26, TIS, RSE.	<u> </u>	tioner .
	of Lot 63 of said Plat des- cribed as: Commencing at	Guardian Savings and Loan	Mortgagee	,		and Donald E. Worsley and Carol Worsley		35	Lot 499, Assessor's Ply- mouth Plat No. 15, Section	Lucy S. Wagenschutz	Owner
1	the SW corner of Lot 62 of said Plat and running	Association, a Michigan corporation		20	Lot 525, Assessor's Ply	Raymond Petty and Lilly	Land contract seller, sul	b	26, TIS, R8E.		
	thence South 70° 04' 50"	Veterans Administration	Guarantor of mortgagee's		mouth Plat No. 16, Section 23, TIS, R8E.	Bell Petty	 ject to oil and gas lead held by Petitioner 	36	Lot 502, Assessor's Ply-	Leon L. Merriman and	Owners
	of Lot 63, thence North	10101010	interest	ĺ	20, 120, 11021	Raymond C. Petty and the			mouth Plat No. 15, Section 26, TIS, RSE.	Adelaid A. Merriman	<u> </u>
	NW corner of said Lot 63, thence North 700 04'			}		incheate dower right of Betty Jo Petty, his wife	subject to oil and griese held by Petition	er 37	Lot 15, Assessor's Ply-	Linda J. Luker	Owner
l	50" East 125.15 feet to			21	Lots 551, 552 and 553, As-	J. Austin Oil Company of	Owner	_	mouth Subdivision No. 2, Section 26, T1S, R8E.		
	the NW corner of Lot 62, thence South 190 59 20"]	sessor's Plymouth Plat No 16, Section 23, TIS, REE	. Wayne, Inc., a Michigan		. 38	Lot 18, excepting the North	Richard J. Schwarz and	Owners
1	East 55.00 feet to the place of beginning, Section 23,						Owner, subject to oil a	nd	60.00 feet thereof, Asses- 6 sor's PlymouthSubdivision	Caroline J. Schwarz, and Denis A. Schwarz and Jan-	
	TIS, R&E.		Owner, subject to oil and	22	Lot 535, Assessor's Ply mouth Plat No. 16, Section	n	gas lease held by Pet	ii-	No. 2, Section 26, TiS, R8E.	ith Schwarz The Pure Oil Company,	Mortgagee
9	Lot 64, Supervisor's Ply- mouth Plat No. 4 Section	Dorothy Pinnow	gas lease held by Peti-	- 23	23, T1S, R8E. That part of the SE 1/4 or	H Ethel Caldwell	Owner, subject to oil a	und		now known as Pure Oil	hiot degree
·	23, T1S, R8E.		Owner, subject to oil and	"	Section 25, TIS, R8E, des-	-	gas lease held by Pe	ti-	-7	Division - Union Oil Com- pany of California, a Cal-	•
10	Lot 566, Assessor's Ply- mouth Plat No. 17, Section	Grace A. England	gas lease held by Petitioner		cribed as: Beginning at a point on the South line o	1		۱		ifornia corporation	
.t	23, T1S, R8E	Edward W, Ebert, Frances			Plymouth Road distan North 720 57 10" Wes	t .		39	Lot 5 and the South 1.00 foot of Lot 4, George A.	Dorothy Pinnow	Owner
11	Lots 568 and 569, Asses- sor's Plymouth Plat No.	C. Ebert and Lessie Jean	gas, lease held by Peti-	-	1193,38 feet and North 71 33' West 694,16 feet an	d .			Starkweather's Addition to	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	17, Section 23, T1S, R8E	Sippel	tioner Owner and land contract		South 110 45' East 81.7 feet from the intersection	7		ŀ	Plymouth Village, Section 26, T1S, R8E.		
12	Lot 505, Assessor's Ply- mouth Plat No. 16 and all	Perry W. Richwine and the inchoate dower right of	seller as to a portion of		of the East line of Section 2 and the center line of Ply	5		40	Lot 43, Assessor's Ply-	William C. Hann and Pa-	Owners
l	that part of Lot 22, Su- pervisor's Plymouth Plat	Janet H. Richwine, his wife	page sescribed land	1	mouth Rd, and proceedin thence North 72 29'10	8	•		mouth Plat No. 4, Section 26, TIS, RSE.	- tricia Hann	,
	No. 2, being a parcel in the NW corner thereof ly-	Elmore Carney and Wint-	Land contract purchaser as to a portion of said	1	West along said South lin	e '	•	1.		Michigan Bank, National Association, a national	Mortgagee
	ing North and West of a line described as follows:	fred Carney	as to a portion of said described land	1	269,05 feet, thence South 1 08' West 452,45 feet, thence	е .		1_		banking association	
l	Beginning at a point on the South side of Wilcox Road			-	North 78° 24' East 475,2 feet, thence North 55° 1-	:1 4'		41	Lot 50, Assessor's Ply-	Dott M. Stimpson and James G. Stimpson	Owners .
Ī	100.00 feet West of the NE corner of said Lot 22,			1	30" West 159.66 fee thence North 270 20' 30	t,		_	mouth Plat No. 4, Section 26, T1S, R8E.	varines of eximiseon	•
	thence Southerly parallel to			1	West 107.05 feet, thence North 110 45' West 85.0	e	*	42	Lot 52, Assessor's Ply-	Reinhold Ruehr	Owner, subject to an oil and gas lease held by
۲.	the Easterly line of said Lot 22 250,00 feet, thence				feet to the point of begin	1-			mouth Plat No. 4, Section 25, TIS, RSE.	-	and gas lease neid by Petitioner
Ī	Westerly parallel to the South line of Wilcox Road				ning. Also beginning at point on the South line	of .	:			Augusta Sutherland and Donald H. Sutherland	Mortgagees
	to the Westerly line of said Lot 22, Section 23,			1 -	Plymouth Road dista North 720 57' 10" We	nt st					Owner, subject to oil and
l —	TIS, RSE.				1019,86 feet and South 1- 06" West 43,06 feet fro	m		43	and 25, TIS, RSE, des-	Company, a Michigan	gas lease held by Petitioner
13	The Northerly 230.60 feet of Lot 21, Supervisor's	Janet H. Richwine	d Owners		the intersection of the cer ter line of Plymouth Ro	ad _	٠)		cribed as: Beginning at the intersection of the East		
	Plymouth Plat No. 2, Sec- tion 23, TIS, R8E, except-		•	1	with the East line of Se- tion 25 and proceeding	e- ig	•		line of Kate E. Allen's Addition to Plymouth Vil-		
1	ing the Easterly 130.00 feet of the Northerly 200.00 feet	-	-	1 *	thence South 140 06' We 186,72 feet, thence Sou	st			lage on the W 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 26 and		
•	thereof.			-	76 ⁰ 34 10° West 132. feet, thence North 57° 4	19		- -	the W 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 23, South of Pers	r .	
14	The Easterly 130.00 feet of the Northerly 200.00 feet	f Harland B, Smith and Dor t othy Jean Smith	Owners	1 .	40" West 346.38 feet then	ce		. .	Marquette Railroad, with		
	of Lot 21, Supervisor's		d Mortgagees	1	South 820 36' 20" We 32,83 feet, thence Nor	th		-	the North line of Junction Avenue and proceeding thence North 85° 00° 10°		1 1 50
4	Plymouth Plat No. 2, Sec- tion 23, T1S, R8E.	Janet H. Richwine		_	12 ⁰ 52, 20, East 174. feet to the South line	80 of			East along said North line	1	• • •
15	Lot 21, Supervisor's Ply-	Perry W. Richwine an	d Owners	1	Plymouth Road, then along said line South 7	ce 20			393.65 feet to the South- westerly line of the Per-		
•	mouth Plat No. 2, Section 23, T1S, R8E, excepting	g of Janet H. Richwine, hi	is .	1	29' 10" East, 308,56 fe and South 720 57' 10" Ea	et st	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Marquette Railroad right of way, thence Northerly	,	
	the Northerly 230,60 fee thereof.	t wife		-	175.90 feet to the pol of beginning.	int	• _ •	1	along said Southwesterly		
16	The South 360,86 feet o	f Specialty Feed Company,	a Owner	25	That part of Lot 429, A	s- American Community M	u- Owner, subject to oil	and	the Southwest radius 1120.16 feet a distance o		
ĺ	Lot 18 and the South 300.00 feet of Lot 19, Supervis-	0 Michigan corporation		25	sessor's Plymouth Plat N 15, Section 26, TIS, R8	 tual Insurance Company, 		eti-	395,71 feet, thence North	1	
	or's Plymouth Plat No. 2 Section 23, TIS, R&E.	4 ,	<u>·</u>		described as: Beginning the most Southeaster	at ·			79 ⁰ 24' 20" West alon said Southwesterly lin	,	
17	Lots 18 and 19 of Super-	Fred E. Greenspan an		1.	corner of said lot and pr ceeding thence North 8	0-			94.92 feet to the Northeas corner of said Subdivision		.**
•	visor's Plymouth Plat No 2 Section 23, TIS, R&E	and Joseph L. Stanb, D/B/	'Á		16' 05" West along t South lot line 200.29 fe	he .	-		thence South 4° 51' 40' East 278.54 feet to th		•
ĺ	south 360.86 feet of Lot 1	e Lake Pointe Village Pros 8 erties	· ·		thence North 2º 21' 1	2**	•		point of beginning.	•	1.2
ĺ	and the South 300,00 feet of Lot 19; also excepting	of ∼ Aetna Life Insurance Com	. Morigagee and assigne		East 572.01 feet, thence d East 222.75 feet, then	ce .		1	SCHEDULI	s B and C no interest req	UTRED
	Commencing at the inter		. under "Assignment o	4 ·	along the lot boundary 500	. •		٠.	* *	ч .	
										-	